The corporate name of this entity is "school directors of district no. 101 county of Cook, and State of Illinois". Each member of the Board of Education, except those serving the remainder of a term, shall be elected on a non-partisan ballot for a four year term.

Legal Reference: 105 ILCS 120/1.02 105 ILCS 5/10-1 105 ILCS 5/10-2 105 ILCS 5/10-10 105 ILCS 5/10-12 105 ILCS 5/10-16.7 105 ILCS 5/10-20.5

Policy adopted: August 29, 1973

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: January 15, 1979 BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: May 16, 1983

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: <u>May 16, 1988</u> BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: June 15, 1992 BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: <u>February 17, 1997</u> BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: <u>April 20, 2009</u> BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL